UNOFFICIAL CORY;c 057

2480/0043 30 001 Fage 1 of 4
2000-04-13 13:=30:15
Cook County Recorder 27,50

I

Prepared By: 00259057
ALLEN C. WESOLOWSKI

MARTIN & KARCAZES, LTD.
30 N. LaSalle Street

Suite 4020

Chicago, Illinois 60602

Mail To:

NORTH CCMMUNITY BANK
3639 N. Broadwav

Chicago, IL 60612

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MODIFICATION ACREEMENT made as of this 12th day of February, 2000, by and
between 1701 N. MILWAUKEE DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C., an Hlinois limited Liability company
(hereinafter called "Borrower™) ard MORTH COMMUNITY BANK, an Illinois banking
corporation, with an office at 3639 N. Broadway, Chicago, Illinois 60613 (hereinafter called
"Lender").

WITNESSETH:
This Agreement is based upon the following recitals:

A On August 12, 1998, for full value received, Borrower executed and delivered to
Lender a Promissory Note in the principal amount of SEVEN TIUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($784,500.00) (hereinafter called the "Note™).

B. Borrower secured the obligations under the Note by granting .0 Lender a certain
Mortgage (hereinafter called the "Mortgage™), dated August 12, 1998, covering ceriain improvedreal
property in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, which Mortgage was recorded or-Agust 14, 1998
as Document No. 98721788 with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, covering the
property described below:

LOTS 20 TO 29, INCLUSIVE, AND LOTS 45 AND 50 IN BLOCK 5 IN BRADWELL’S
ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF 17 ACRES IN THE NORTH '; OF THE SOUTH '2 OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4, LYING NORTH AND EAST OF THE MILWAUKEE ROAD OF SECTION
31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

00259057

PIN: 14-31-322-016-0000 and 14-31-322-031-0000
Common Address: 1701 N. Milwaukee, Chicago, 1L 60647

C. Theproperty described in paragraph B above is hereinafter referred to as the Mortgaged
Premises.

D. The Note is also secured by an Assignment of Leases and Rents on the Mortgaged
Premises recorded as Document No. 98721789 (hereinafter called the ’ Assignment of Rents’®).

E Borrower and Lender have agreed to make extend the maturity date of the Note.
F. 7'he outstanding principal balance of the Note as of February 12, 2000 is $784,434.62.

G. Borrower represents to Lender that there is no junior mortgage or other subsequent
lien now outstanding zg2inst the Mortgaged Premises (unless disclosed to Lender, and such
subsequent lienholder has agreed to consent to this Modification Agreement and subordinate its lien
to the lien of the Mortgage, asiierein modified, which Consent and Subordination is attached hereto
as Exhibit "A"), and that the lien'of tue Mortgage, as herein modified, is a valid, first and subsisting
lien of said Mortgage Premises.

NOW THEREFORE, for good anc. valueble consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which
are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereio da hereby mutually agree that the Mortgage and
Assignment of Rents are hereby modified as follows:

1. Lender and Borrower agree to extend the maturity date of the Note to May 12, 2000.
2. All other terms and conditions of the Note, Mortgage and Assignment of Rents shall remain
in full force and effect.

In consideration of the modification of the terms of the Note, anc ihe other loan documents
identified above by Lender, as hereinabove set forth, Borrower does hereby cuvenant and agree to
pay the balance of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, secured by the Mortgage and Assignment
of Rents, as hercin modified, and to perform the covenants contained in the 2forementioned
documents, and Borrower represents to Lender that there is no junior morigage or vik:2i subsequent
lien now outstanding against the Mortgaged Premises, except as otherwise disclosed herein, and that
the lien of the Mortgage is a valid, first and subsisting lien on the Mortgaged Premises.

Nothing herein contained shall in any manner whatsoever impair the Note and other loan
documents as modified hereby, or the lien created thereby or any other documents executed by
Borrower in connection therewith, or alter, waive, vary or affect any promise, agreement, covenant
or condition recited in any of the above-mentioned documents, except as herein expressly modified,
nor affect or impair any rights, powers, or remedies of Lender under any of the above-mentioned
documents. Except as hereinabove otherwise provided, all terms and provisions of the Renewal Note

2




00X59057

UNOFFICIAL COPY

and other instruments and documents executed in connection with the subject loan, shall remain in
full force and effect and shall be binding upon the parties hereto, their successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorizes North Community Bank to place a legend on any such
instrument giving effect to the aforementioned modification or to attach this agreement or any
executed counterpart thereof to said instrument as a part thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed by the parties hereto in manner
and form sufficient to bind them, as of the day and year first above written.

NORTH COMMUNITY BANK, Lender:

Attest: -
Its P‘/U pSeﬂ.m Its V7c ¢ = President N

1701 N. MILWAUKEE DEVELOPMENT,
L.L.C., an Illinots limited liability company
By Dearborn Development Corp., an Illinois
corporation, 1ts managing member

Attest:

?(M @R—?,D’)/’ By: ,/%\
Its Secretary Its President




0259057

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

UGy

I, [0t j Bﬁﬂ'/fl\/ , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this day personally appeared before me, Sgndes h.Kesslexand
Bontdd L. Ludewito , personally known to me to be the same persons whos‘? names are subscribed
to the foregoing instrument and personally known to me to be the Hﬁfﬂﬂ-esi‘dent and vie President
Seeretary of NORTH COMMUNITY BANK and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the
said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed, and that the said instrument was signed and
delivered in'the name and in behalf of said corporation as the free and voluntary act of said
corporation for the uses and purposes set forth.

Giverunder my hand and notanal seal this &lé*day of March, 2000.
HULA VA R0A7 4 VARV

“QFFICIAL SEAL” I ,9/{( Q %
U

LORI £ "ILEY A 7
Notary Fu~ti-, : tate of lllincls Notary Public

My Commission Expires Sept. 22, 200%
MR & 4 o A v I A A VY 4
State of Illinois )

) ss.

County of Cook )

Lo s sl

X
"
4
4
L
L
L
L
[
4
o
L

The undersigned, a Nogary, Public in and for said county, in the aforesaid State, do hereby
certify that s\i%\“w % \NQ\\\D ¢

, known to me to be the same person(s) s~hose name(s) are/ is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as the 9(‘@5\&@(\ and of Dearborn
Development Corp., an Illinois corporation, the Managing Mémber of 1701 N. Milwaukee
Development, L.L.C., appeared before me this day in person and ackiiowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and‘as the free and voluntary act
of said corporation as managing member of 1701 N. Milwaukee Development, L.L.C., for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal thi&)g'day of March, 2009

.......

..........

L gy
VYWV AASAL S
v

OFFICIAL SEAL

EDNA PAGAN
MY TORY PUBLIC. GTATE OF iLumsois
\}m»‘i,:. Wi Y C}{Pﬂ:{sg: 1 1%

AT P h\ﬂ;ﬁ'ﬂ’“




